

Tabulation of Bids

Awarded to: Zignego Company Inc. W226 N2940 Duplainville Road Waukesha, WI 53186-1073	Date Awarded: 08/27/07	Amount Awarded \$5,961,215.81
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	----------------------------------	-----------------------------------------

Project Manager:		David Montesinos	Consultant:	OMNNI Associates
State of Wisconsin	Airport:	Outagamie County Regional	Bid Date:	8/2/2007
Department of Transportation	Project:	AIP 3-55-0002-31	Bid Time:	2:00 PM
Bureau of Aeronautics	Bid for:	General Aviation Terminal Apron	DBE Goals:	6.00%

DESCRIPTION:				Michels Paving		Zignego Company Inc.		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.	
Base bid: Grading, Base, , PCC Pavement, underdrain, Storm Sewer, Electrical and Incidentals				A Division of Michels Corp		W226 N2940 Duplainville Rd.		P.O. Box 070420	
Alternates A-E: Grading, Base, Concrete, Electrical, and Incidentals				817 West Main Street		Waukesha, WI 53186-1073		Milwaukee, WI 53702	
Brownsville, WI 53006				Bid Item Description		Quantity		Unit	
		Unit Price		Total		Unit Price		Total	
P15203	Excavation Common	119,400	CY	\$1.95	\$232,830.00	\$2.09	\$249,546.00	\$2.40	\$286,560.00
P15632	Silt Fence Delivered	4,400	LF	\$0.75	\$3,300.00	\$0.90	\$3,960.00	\$0.75	\$3,300.00
P15634	Silt Fence Installed	4,400	LF	\$0.75	\$3,300.00	\$0.90	\$3,960.00	\$0.75	\$3,300.00
P15636	Silt Fence Maintained	900	LF	\$0.01	\$9.00	\$0.15	\$135.00	\$0.01	\$9.00
P15612	Erosion Mat Delivered Class II Type B	3,100	SY	\$0.75	\$2,325.00	\$0.81	\$2,511.00	\$0.75	\$2,325.00
P15613	Erosion Mat Installed Class II Type B	3,100	SY	\$0.65	\$2,015.00	\$0.81	\$2,511.00	\$0.65	\$2,015.00
628.7005	Inlet Protection Type A	3	EACH	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$75.00	\$225.00
628.7504	Temporary Ditch Check	140	L.F.	\$5.95	\$833.00	\$10.50	\$1,470.00	\$5.95	\$833.00
204.0235	Removing Building, Existing FBO	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$61,039.00	\$61,039.00
P20901	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	32,500	TON	\$8.15	\$264,875.00	\$7.40	\$240,500.00	\$8.51	\$276,575.00
305.0135	Base Aggregate Dence - 3 Inch	3,000	TON	\$6.88	\$20,640.00	\$7.25	\$21,750.00	\$8.31	\$24,930.00
P50107	Concrete 12"	16,060	S.Y.	\$35.60	\$571,736.00	\$32.20	\$517,132.00	\$37.00	\$594,220.00
P50109	Concrete 14"	29,350	S.Y.	\$35.84	\$1,051,904.00	\$39.50	\$1,159,325.00	\$38.43	\$1,127,920.50
P50131	PCC Pavement Quality Management Program	45,410	S.Y.	\$0.68	\$30,878.80	\$0.75	\$34,057.50	\$0.57	\$25,883.70
X50181	Cold Weather Covering Concrete Level 1	5,000	S.Y.	\$0.96	\$4,800.00	\$1.50	\$7,500.00	\$2.00	\$10,000.00
X50182	Cold Weather Covering Concrete Level 2	4,000	S.Y.	\$1.93	\$7,720.00	\$2.00	\$8,000.00	\$4.00	\$16,000.00
X50183	Cold Weather Covering Concrete Level 3	3,000	S.Y.	\$4.63	\$13,890.00	\$3.00	\$9,000.00	\$6.00	\$18,000.00
P62009	Painting, Yellow, Waterborne, Type 1	1,062	S.F.	\$2.75	\$2,920.50	\$3.00	\$3,186.00	\$2.75	\$2,920.50
P62025	Painting, Black, Waterborne Type 1	225	S.F.	\$2.75	\$618.75	\$3.00	\$675.00	\$2.75	\$618.75
P62041	Reflective Media, Type 1, Gradation A	67	LB	\$0.40	\$26.80	\$1.00	\$67.00	\$0.40	\$26.80
P64201	Maintenance and Repair of Haul Roads	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
X64202	Maintenance and Repair of Airport Haul Roads	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
P64001	Mobilization	1	LS	\$97,500.00	\$97,500.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$107,600.00	\$107,600.00
P63203	Field Office, Type C	1	LS	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
P63204	Field Laboratory	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
P64402	Aircraft Tie Down, Type A	52	SET	\$200.00	\$10,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$78,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$104,000.00
D70103	Storm Sewer, 18 Inch	420	LF	\$31.18	\$13,095.60	\$33.75	\$14,175.00	\$34.15	\$14,343.00
D70104	Storm Sewer, 21 Inch	993	LF	\$49.10	\$48,756.30	\$36.35	\$36,095.55	\$42.60	\$42,301.80
D70106	Storm Sewer, 27 Inch	432	LF	\$47.35	\$20,455.20	\$44.85	\$19,375.20	\$48.62	\$21,003.84
D70133	Culvert Pipe, 24 Inch, RC	220	LF	\$41.23	\$9,070.60	\$38.75	\$8,525.00	\$43.76	\$9,627.20
D70147	Culvert Pipe, 15 Inch, CS	44	LF	\$35.35	\$1,555.40	\$18.00	\$792.00	\$27.08	\$1,191.52

DESCRIPTION: Base bid: Grading, Base, , PCC Pavement, underdrain, Storm Sewer, Electrical and Incidentals Alternates A-E: Grading, Base, Concrete, Electrical, and Incidentals				Michels Paving A Division of Michels Corp 817 West Main Street Brownsville, WI 53006		Zignego Company Inc. W226 N2940 Duplainville Rd. Waukesha, WI 53186-1073		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 070420 Milwaukee, WI 53702	
Bid Item Description		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
D70164	Apron Endwalls, 15 Inch, CS	2	EACH	\$141.40	\$282.80	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$117.81	\$235.62
D70169	Apron Endwalls, 24 Inch, RC	1	EACH	\$621.39	\$621.39	\$415.00	\$415.00	\$433.22	\$433.22
D70171	Apron Endwalls, 27 Inch, RC	2	EACH	\$594.56	\$1,189.12	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$441.12	\$882.24
611.9800.S	Pipe Grate	2	EACH	\$835.67	\$1,671.34	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$687.80	\$1,375.60
ADF02	ADF Manhole with Casting	10	FT-D.	\$357.63	\$3,576.30	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$310.89	\$3,108.90
611.0201	Manholes, Type 1	2	EACH	\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00	\$1,985.00	\$3,970.00	\$2,129.66	\$4,259.32
D75122	Inlet, Type 3	6	EACH	\$3,819.92	\$22,919.52	\$1,750.00	\$10,500.00	\$4,298.02	\$25,788.12
X15691	Siltation Basin, Type 2	1	EACH	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,530.55	\$1,530.55
D70501	Airport Underdrain, 6 Inch	4,500	LF	\$4.42	\$19,890.00	\$7.05	\$31,725.00	\$4.94	\$22,230.00
D70514	Airport Underdrain, Unperforated, 6 Inch	260	LF	\$9.32	\$2,423.20	\$12.10	\$3,146.00	\$7.86	\$2,043.60
P63503	Geotextile Fabric, Type DF	4,130	S.Y.	\$1.96	\$8,094.80	\$2.10	\$8,673.00	\$1.17	\$4,832.10
D70511	Porous Backfill No. 2	640	C.Y.	\$13.18	\$8,435.20	\$14.75	\$9,440.00	\$10.26	\$6,566.40
P15601	Seeding Temporary	3,950	LB.	\$1.75	\$6,912.50	\$2.00	\$7,900.00	\$1.75	\$6,912.50
T90101	Seeding Mixture No. 10	1,780	LB.	\$4.20	\$7,476.00	\$4.20	\$7,476.00	\$4.20	\$7,476.00
SPV.0021	Seeding Tall Fescue Mixture	250	LB.	\$5.39	\$1,347.50	\$5.20	\$1,300.00	\$5.39	\$1,347.50
T90503	Salvaged Topsoil	126,000	S.Y.	\$0.30	\$37,800.00	\$0.47	\$59,220.00	\$0.55	\$69,300.00
X90598	Topsoil Credit (Negative)	40,000	C.Y.	(\$0.01)	(\$400.00)	(\$1.50)	(\$60,000.00)	(\$2.65)	(\$106,000.00)
X90599	Rolling Topsoil	80,000	S.Y.	\$0.02	\$1,600.00	\$0.06	\$4,800.00	\$0.02	\$1,600.00
T90202	Fertilizer, Type B	81	CWT	\$29.50	\$2,389.50	\$26.10	\$2,114.10	\$29.50	\$2,389.50
T90402	Watering Sodded Areas	50,000	GAL	\$0.02	\$1,000.00	\$0.03	\$1,500.00	\$0.02	\$1,000.00
T90801	Mulching	91,000	S.Y.	\$0.08	\$7,280.00	\$0.12	\$10,920.00	\$0.08	\$7,280.00
T90899	Mulching, Liquid Applied	35,000	S.Y.	\$0.17	\$5,950.00	\$0.16	\$5,600.00	\$0.17	\$5,950.00
F16204	Chain Link Fene, Type 1, 10-Foot	3,260	LF	\$18.10	\$59,006.00	\$20.40	\$66,504.00	\$14.90	\$48,574.00
X16281	Chain Link Fence Power Gate, 10-Foot, 24-Foot width	1	EACH	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$15,448.00	\$15,448.00
F16240	Chain Link Fence Swing Gate, 10-Foot, 24-Foot Width	1	EACH	\$2,610.00	\$2,610.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,380.00	\$1,380.00
P15815	Removing Fence	2,200	LF	\$3.14	\$6,908.00	\$1.50	\$3,300.00	\$1.00	\$2,200.00
X16271	Channel Guard, Type 1	50	LF	\$17.10	\$855.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.00	\$400.00
X16272	Channel Guard, Type 2	40	LF	\$21.55	\$862.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$8.00	\$320.00
X16273	Swale Crossing	40	LF	\$9.00	\$360.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$8.00	\$320.00
F16296	Gate Identification Sign	2	EACH	\$135.00	\$270.00	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$110.00	\$220.00
F16298	No Trespassing Sign	9	EACH	\$92.00	\$828.00	\$70.00	\$630.00	\$110.00	\$990.00
X63491	Traffic Control Landside	1	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
X63492	Traffic Control, Aircraft Operations Area	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
X63493	Barricades, Air Operation Area	2,000	DAY	\$0.75	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
S001	Sanitary Sewer, SDR35 PVC Pipe, 8 Inch	400	LF	\$36.60	\$14,640.00	\$32.00	\$12,800.00	\$23.59	\$9,436.00
S002	Sanitary Sewer Manhole	10	FT-D.	\$210.83	\$2,108.30	\$195.00	\$1,950.00	\$181.85	\$1,818.50
S003	Sanitary Service, 4 Inch	80	LF	\$40.40	\$3,232.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$22.28	\$1,782.40
S004	Connect to Exist. Sanitary Manhole	1	EACH	\$2,020.00	\$2,020.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$572.39	\$572.39

DESCRIPTION: Base bid: Grading, Base, , PCC Pavement, underdrain, Storm Sewer, Electrical and Incidentals Alternates A-E: Grading, Base, Concrete, Electrical, and Incidentals				Michels Paving A Division of Michels Corp 817 West Main Street Brownsville, WI 53006		Zignego Company Inc. W226 N2940 Duplainville Rd. Waukesha, WI 53186-1073		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 070420 Milwaukee, WI 53702	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
W001	Water Main, 10 Inch PVC	1,040	LF	\$25.01	\$26,010.40	\$32.92	\$34,236.80	\$24.07	\$25,032.80
W002	Gate Valve 10 Inch	2	EACH	\$1,385.22	\$2,770.44	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,332.30	\$2,664.60
W003	Hydrant Lead, 6 Inch PVC	25	LF	\$25.25	\$631.25	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$28.87	\$721.75
W004	Water Hydrant	2	EACH	\$2,078.84	\$4,157.68	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,332.73	\$4,665.46
W005	TEE 10 Inch	1	EACH	\$1,718.30	\$1,718.30	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$2,140.26	\$2,140.26
W006	Water Service, 1 1/2 Inch	80	LF	\$29.36	\$2,348.80	\$22.00	\$1,760.00	\$17.49	\$1,399.20
W007	1 1/2 Inch Water Service Fittings	2	EACH	\$549.38	\$1,098.76	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$519.77	\$1,039.54
W008	10 Inch Water Main 45° Bend	2	EACH	\$449.40	\$898.80	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$349.93	\$699.86
L10809	1 1/2 Inch Flexible Polyethylene Duct, Type Tc-7	8,800	LF	\$0.95	\$8,360.00	\$0.80	\$7,040.00	\$0.80	\$7,040.00
L10810	Trench or Plow	8,800	LF	\$0.70	\$6,160.00	\$1.00	\$8,800.00	\$1.00	\$8,800.00
L10811	Counterpoise Plow	3,500	LF	\$0.30	\$1,050.00	\$0.85	\$2,975.00	\$0.85	\$2,975.00
L10812A	1/C 5000 Volt Cables, No. 8	3,500	LF	\$0.85	\$2,975.00	\$0.85	\$2,975.00	\$0.85	\$2,975.00
L10812B	2-1/C 5000 Volt Cables, No. 8	6,300	LF	\$1.50	\$9,450.00	\$1.60	\$10,080.00	\$1.60	\$10,080.00
L10814	600 Volt Cable, No. 6	4,155	LF	\$1.00	\$4,155.00	\$0.95	\$3,947.25	\$0.95	\$3,947.25
L10817	Bare Counterpoise Wire, No. 6	3,500	LF	\$0.60	\$2,100.00	\$0.80	\$2,800.00	\$0.80	\$2,800.00
L10819	Counterpoise Ground Rod	9	EACH	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$900.00
L11013	Electrical Duct, Type II, Schedule 80 PVC, 3 Inch, 1 Way, In Trench, 30 Inch Deep	840	LF	\$5.40	\$4,536.00	\$10.00	\$8,400.00	\$10.00	\$8,400.00
L11020A	Electrical Duct, Type II, Schedule 80 PVD, 4 Inch, 2 Way, In Trench, 30 Inch Deep	190	LF	\$13.00	\$2,470.00	\$22.50	\$4,275.00	\$22.50	\$4,275.00
L11022	Electrical Duct, Type II, Schedule 80 PVC, 4 Inch, 4 Way, In Trench, 30 Inch Deep	180	LF	\$25.00	\$4,500.00	\$36.00	\$6,480.00	\$36.00	\$6,480.00
L11025	Duct Markers	4	EACH	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
L12511	Medium Intensity Taxiway Light, L-861T, Base Mounted	53	EACH	\$570.00	\$30,210.00	\$575.00	\$30,475.00	\$575.00	\$30,475.00
X00001	Relocate Existing 10 Kw Spare Regulator	1	LS	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
X00002	Regulator No. 6, 6.6 A, 20 Kw	1	LS	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
X00003	PLC and HMI Re-Programming	1	LS	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00
X00004	Hand Hole, No. 17 & No. 18, Composite Type, With Facotry Divider	2	EACH	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
X00005	Hand Hole, No. 15,16,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28, Composite Type, Without Facotry	2	EACH	\$1,375.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
X00006	Remove Existing Base Mounted Medium Intensity Taxiway Light Fixture	5	EACH	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
X00007	Reocate Existing Base Mounted Medium Intesity Taxiway Light Fixture	5	EACH	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$380.00	\$1,900.00	\$380.00	\$1,900.00
X00008	Existing L-858 Guidance Sign, S32, Removal	1	EACH	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
X00010	L-858 Guidance Sign, Size 2, Style 2, Class 2, 3 Module	1	EACH	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
X00012	L-858 Guidance Sign, Size 2, Style 2, Class 2, 4 Module	2	EACH	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$3,083.87	\$6,167.74
X00015	Temporary Runway and Taxiway Circuits	1	LS	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
X00016	Roadway and Parking Lot Electric Utility Service	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
X00018	Lighting Control Cabinet	1	LS	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
X00023	Light Fixture, Type D1	2	EACH	\$7,700.00	\$15,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
X00024	Light Fixture, Type D2	2	EACH	\$7,800.00	\$15,600.00	\$8,100.00	\$16,200.00	\$8,100.00	\$16,200.00
X00025	Light Fixture, Type D3	1	EACH	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00
X00026	Locate, Test and Protect Existing and New Circuits	1	LS	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00

DESCRIPTION: Base bid: Grading, Base, , PCC Pavement, underdrain, Storm Sewer, Electrical and Incidentals Alternates A-E: Grading, Base, Concrete, Electrical, and Incidentals				Michels Paving A Division of Michels Corp 817 West Main Street Brownsville, WI 53006		Zignego Company Inc. W226 N2940 Duplainville Rd. Waukesha, WI 53186-1073		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 070420 Milwaukee, WI 53702	
Bid Item Description		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
X00027	Spare Electrical Equipment	1	LS	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,613.50	\$1,613.50
Base Bid Total					\$2,967,633.85		\$3,047,565.40		\$3,188,413.03
Potential Bonus									
NOT BID ITEM	12" PCC PAVEMENT PAY ADJUSTMENT INCENTIVE (ASSUME 6%)	964	S.Y.	\$35.60	\$34,318.40	\$32.20	\$31,040.80	\$37.00	\$35,668.00
NOT BID ITEM	14" PCC PAVEMENT PAY ADJUSTMENT INCENTIVE (ASSUME 6%)	1,761	S.Y.	\$35.84	\$63,114.24	\$39.50	\$69,559.50	\$38.43	\$67,675.23
Potential Bonus Total Total					\$97,432.64		\$100,600.30		\$103,343.23
Alternate A									
P15203	Excavation Common	67,000	C.Y.	\$2.75	\$184,250.00	\$2.09	\$140,030.00	\$2.40	\$160,800.00
P15632	Silt Fence Delivered	1,900	L.F.	\$0.75	\$1,425.00	\$1.00	\$1,900.00	\$0.75	\$1,425.00
P15634	Silt Fence Installed	1,900	L.F.	\$0.75	\$1,425.00	\$1.00	\$1,900.00	\$0.75	\$1,425.00
P15636	Silt Fence Maintained	400	L.F.	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$0.10	\$40.00	\$0.01	\$4.00
P15612	Erosion Mat Delivered Class II Type B	5,850	S.Y.	\$0.75	\$4,387.50	\$0.80	\$4,680.00	\$0.75	\$4,387.50
P15613	Erosion Mat Installed Class II Type B	5,850	S.Y.	\$0.65	\$3,802.50	\$0.80	\$4,680.00	\$0.65	\$3,802.50
P15699	Erosion Mat-TRM Delivered & Installed	3,100	S.Y.	\$4.50	\$13,950.00	\$2.10	\$6,510.00	\$4.50	\$13,950.00
628.7550	Culvert Pipe Ditch Check	4	EACH	\$45.00	\$180.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$45.00	\$180.00
628.7504	Temporary Ditch Check	80	L.F.	\$5.95	\$476.00	\$10.50	\$840.00	\$5.95	\$476.00
SPV.0012	Biofilter	930	S.F.	\$9.10	\$8,463.00	\$4.90	\$4,557.00	\$5.87	\$5,459.10
SPV.0013	Biofilter Plants	930	S.F.	\$1.12	\$1,041.60	\$4.72	\$4,389.60	\$1.12	\$1,041.60
P20901	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	14,200	TON	\$8.15	\$115,730.00	\$7.40	\$105,080.00	\$8.51	\$120,842.00
455.0120	Asphaltic Material PG 58-28	13	TON	\$435.00	\$5,655.00	\$435.00	\$5,655.00	\$435.00	\$5,655.00
460.1101	HMA Pavement, Type E-3	210	TON	\$83.00	\$17,430.00	\$83.00	\$17,430.00	\$83.00	\$17,430.00
P50107	Concrete 12"	24,650	S.Y.	\$32.38	\$798,167.00	\$32.20	\$793,730.00	\$32.00	\$788,800.00
P50131	PCC Pavement Quality Management Program	24,650	S.Y.	\$0.56	\$13,804.00	\$0.60	\$14,790.00	\$0.43	\$10,599.50
P62009	Painting, Yellow, Waterborne, Type 1	1,976	S.F.	\$1.00	\$1,976.00	\$1.00	\$1,976.00	\$1.00	\$1,976.00
P62025	Painting, Black, Waterborne Type 1	375	S.F.	\$1.00	\$375.00	\$1.00	\$375.00	\$1.00	\$375.00
P62041	LB-Reflective Media, Type 1, Gradation A	127	LB	\$0.40	\$50.80	\$1.00	\$127.00	\$0.40	\$50.80
P64201	Maintenance and Repair of Haul Roads	1	L.S.	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
X64202	Maintenance and Repair of Airport Haul Roads	1	L.S.	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
619.1000	Mobilization	1	EACH	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$45,900.00	\$45,900.00
P63505	Geotextile Fabric, Type R	50	S.Y.	\$1.96	\$98.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
P63804	Medium Random Riprap	30	C.Y.	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
D70131	Culvert Pipe, 18 Inch, RC	642	LF	\$37.04	\$23,779.68	\$28.00	\$17,976.00	\$27.35	\$17,558.70
D70133	Culvert Pipe, 24 Inch, RC	192	LF	\$47.05	\$9,033.60	\$32.10	\$6,163.20	\$33.36	\$6,405.12
D70137	Culvert Pipe, 30 Inch, RC	400	LF	\$53.07	\$21,228.00	\$48.75	\$19,500.00	\$49.43	\$19,772.00

DESCRIPTION: Base bid: Grading, Base, , PCC Pavement, underdrain, Storm Sewer, Electrical and Incidentals Alternates A-E: Grading, Base, Concrete, Electrical, and Incidentals				Michels Paving A Division of Michels Corp 817 West Main Street Brownsville, WI 53006		Zignego Company Inc. W226 N2940 Duplainville Rd. Waukesha, WI 53186-1073		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 070420 Milwaukee, WI 53702	
Bid Item Description		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
D70141	Culvert Pipe, 36 Inch, RC	163	LF	\$75.98	\$12,384.74	\$64.50	\$10,513.50	\$78.12	\$12,733.56
D70165	Apron Endwalls, 18 Inch, RC	5	EACH	\$504.20	\$2,521.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$346.96	\$1,734.80
D70169	Apron Endwalls, 24 Inch, RC	2	EACH	\$618.17	\$1,236.34	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$416.92	\$833.84
D70173	Apron Endwalls, 30 Inch, RC	4	EACH	\$649.36	\$2,597.44	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$488.48	\$1,953.92
504.0900	Concrete Masonry Endwalls	5	C.Y.	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$808.00	\$4,040.00
D70199	36 Inch RCCP 45° Bend	1	EACH	\$2,068.72	\$2,068.72	\$1,785.00	\$1,785.00	\$1,677.70	\$1,677.70
ADF01	SDR35 PVC Pipe 24 Inch	1,683	LF	\$68.48	\$115,251.84	\$59.50	\$100,138.50	\$61.39	\$103,319.37
ADF02	ADF Manhole with Casting	42	FT-D	\$233.67	\$9,814.14	\$225.00	\$9,450.00	\$265.10	\$11,134.20
D70501	Airport Underdrain 6 Inch	5,730	LF	\$4.42	\$25,326.60	\$7.05	\$40,396.50	\$4.93	\$28,248.90
P63503	Geotextile Fabric Type DF	5,120	S.Y.	\$1.96	\$10,035.20	\$2.10	\$10,752.00	\$1.17	\$5,990.40
D70511	Porous Backfill No. 2	820	C.Y.	\$13.18	\$10,807.60	\$14.75	\$12,095.00	\$10.19	\$8,355.80
P15601	Seeding Temporary	1,850	LB	\$1.75	\$3,237.50	\$2.00	\$3,700.00	\$1.75	\$3,237.50
T90101	Seeding Mixture No. 10	950	LB	\$4.06	\$3,857.00	\$4.00	\$3,800.00	\$4.06	\$3,857.00
T90503	Salvaged Topsoil	62,500	S.Y.	\$0.30	\$18,750.00	\$0.36	\$22,500.00	\$0.55	\$34,375.00
X90599	Rolling Topsoil	20,000	S.Y.	\$0.02	\$400.00	\$0.06	\$1,200.00	\$0.02	\$400.00
T90202	Fertilizer Type B	44	CWT	\$29.50	\$1,298.00	\$26.00	\$1,144.00	\$29.50	\$1,298.00
T90402	Watering Sodded Areas	20,000	GAL	\$0.02	\$400.00	\$0.03	\$600.00	\$0.02	\$400.00
T90801	Mulching	12,000	S.Y.	\$0.08	\$960.00	\$0.12	\$1,440.00	\$0.08	\$960.00
T90899	Mulching, Liquid Applied	50,500	S.Y.	\$0.17	\$8,585.00	\$0.15	\$7,575.00	\$0.17	\$8,585.00
F16204	Chain Link Fence, Type 1, 10-Foot	2,740	LF	\$18.10	\$49,594.00	\$20.40	\$55,896.00	\$14.90	\$40,826.00
P15815	Removing Fence	2,050	LF	\$3.14	\$6,437.00	\$1.50	\$3,075.00	\$1.00	\$2,050.00
X16271	Channel Guard, Type 1	40	LF	\$17.10	\$684.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$8.00	\$320.00
X17273	Swale Crossing	40	LF	\$9.00	\$360.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$8.00	\$320.00
F16298	No Trespassing Sign	9	EACH	\$92.00	\$828.00	\$70.00	\$630.00	\$110.00	\$990.00
X15848	Saw Cutting Asphaltic Pavement	330	LF	\$3.00	\$990.00	\$3.00	\$990.00	\$1.10	\$363.00
X63491	Traffic Control Landside	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
X63492	Traffic Control, Aircraft Operations Area	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
S001	Sanitary Sewer, SDR35 PVC Pipe, 8 Inch	915	LF	\$28.85	\$26,397.75	\$32.00	\$29,280.00	\$19.21	\$17,577.15
S002	Sanitary Sewer Manhole	36	FT-D	\$251.18	\$9,042.48	\$175.00	\$6,300.00	\$196.73	\$7,082.28
S003	Sanitary Service, 4 Inch	320	LF	\$35.40	\$11,328.00	\$25.00	\$8,000.00	\$16.63	\$5,321.60
W001	Water Main, 10 Inch PVC	1,023	LF	\$24.36	\$24,920.28	\$32.92	\$33,677.16	\$22.08	\$22,587.84
W002	Gate Valve, 10 Inch	3	EACH	\$1,380.91	\$4,142.73	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,324.24	\$3,972.72
W003	Hydrant Lead, 6 Inch PVC	24	LF	\$25.25	\$606.00	\$60.00	\$1,440.00	\$26.99	\$647.76
W004	Water Hydrant	2	EACH	\$1,973.54	\$3,947.08	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,264.85	\$4,529.70
W005	TEE, 10 Inch	1	EACH	\$1,718.30	\$1,718.30	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,977.62	\$1,977.62
W006	Water Srevice, 1 1/2 Inch	70	LF	\$35.86	\$2,510.20	\$22.00	\$1,540.00	\$15.82	\$1,107.40
W007	1 1/2 Inch, Water Service Fittings	1	EACH	\$549.38	\$549.38	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$438.23	\$438.23
L10809	1 1/2 Inch Flexible Polyethylene Duct, Type Tc-7	10,200	LF	\$0.95	\$9,690.00	\$0.80	\$8,160.00	\$0.80	\$8,160.00

DESCRIPTION: Base bid: Grading, Base, , PCC Pavement, underdrain, Storm Sewer, Electrical and Incidentals Alternates A-E: Grading, Base, Concrete, Electrical, and Incidentals				Michels Paving A Division of Michels Corp 817 West Main Street Brownsville, WI 53006		Zignego Company Inc. W226 N2940 Duplainville Rd. Waukesha, WI 53186-1073		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 070420 Milwaukee, WI 53702	
Bid Item Description		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
L10810	Trench or Plow	10,200	LF	\$0.70	\$7,140.00	\$1.00	\$10,200.00	\$1.00	\$10,200.00
L10811	Counterposie Plow	8,500	LF	\$0.28	\$2,380.00	\$0.85	\$7,225.00	\$0.85	\$7,225.00
L10812A	1/C 5000 Volt Cables, No. 8	9,500	LF	\$0.85	\$8,075.00	\$0.85	\$8,075.00	\$0.85	\$8,075.00
L10812B	2-1/C 5000 Volt Cables, No. 8	700	LF	\$1.50	\$1,050.00	\$1.60	\$1,120.00	\$1.60	\$1,120.00
L10817	Bare Counterposie Wire, No.	8,500	LF	\$0.60	\$5,100.00	\$0.80	\$6,800.00	\$0.80	\$6,800.00
L10819	Counterpoise Ground Rod	23	EACH	\$45.00	\$1,035.00	\$100.00	\$2,300.00	\$100.00	\$2,300.00
L11020A	Electrical Duct, Type II, Schedule 80 PVC, 4 Inch, 2 Way, In Trench, 30 Inch Deep	285	LF	\$13.00	\$3,705.00	\$22.50	\$6,412.50	\$22.50	\$6,412.50
L11020B	Electrical Duct, Tupe II, Schedule 80 PVC, 4 Inch, 2 Way, Directional Bored. 30 Inch Deep	95	LF	\$40.00	\$3,800.00	\$45.00	\$4,275.00	\$45.00	\$4,275.00
L12511	Medium Intensity Taxiway Light, L-861T, Base Mounted	115	EACH	\$570.00	\$65,550.00	\$575.00	\$66,125.00	\$575.00	\$66,125.00
X00005	Hand Hole, No. 15,16,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28, Composite Type. Without Facotry	8	EACH	\$1,300.00	\$10,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00
X00006	Remove Existing Base Mounted Medium Intensity Taxiway Light Fixture	3	EACH	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
X00007	Relocate Existing Base Mounted Medium Intensity Taxiway Light Fixture	3	EACH	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$380.00	\$1,140.00	\$380.00	\$1,140.00
X00009	L-858 Guidance Sign, Size 2, Style 2, Class 2, 2 Module	4	EACH	\$2,050.00	\$8,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00
X00010	L-858 Guidance Sign, Size 2, Style 2, Class 2, 3 Module	2	EACH	\$2,650.00	\$5,300.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
X00012	L-858 Guidance Sign, Size 2, Style 2, Class 2, 4 Module	1	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,083.87	\$3,083.87
X00013	Remove Existing Retro-Reflective Taxiway Markers	24	EACH	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	\$75.00	\$1,800.00
X00014	Relocate Existing Retro-Reflective Taxiway Markers	17	EACH	\$25.00	\$425.00	\$85.00	\$1,445.00	\$85.00	\$1,445.00
X00015	Temporary Runway and Taxiway Circuits	1	LS	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Alternate A Total					\$1,757,028.00		\$1,701,349.96		\$1,734,472.48

Potential Bonus									
NOT BID ITEM	12" PCC PAVEMENT PAY ADJUSTMENT INCENTIVE (ASSUME 6%)	1,479	S.Y.	\$32.38	\$47,890.02	\$32.20	\$47,623.80	\$32.00	\$47,328.00
Potential Bonus Total Total					\$47,890.02		\$47,623.80		\$47,328.00

Alternate B									
P15801	Removing Rigid Pavement	1,563	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$7,815.00	\$4.15	\$6,486.45	\$1.40	\$2,188.20
P15819	Removing Inlet	1	EACH	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
X15899	Saw Cutting PCC Pavement	6,750	IN-FT	\$1.00	\$6,750.00	\$0.50	\$3,375.00	\$0.60	\$4,050.00
P15203	Excavation Common	3,325	C.Y.	\$4.35	\$14,463.75	\$4.50	\$14,962.50	\$5.31	\$17,655.75
P20991	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	3,830	TON	\$8.15	\$31,214.50	\$7.40	\$28,342.00	\$8.31	\$31,827.30
P50110	Concrete 15 Inch	5,470	S.Y.	\$50.27	\$274,976.90	\$48.50	\$265,295.00	\$44.99	\$246,095.30
P50131	PCC Pavement Quality Management Program	5,470	S.Y.	\$0.56	\$3,063.20	\$2.00	\$10,940.00	\$1.75	\$9,572.50
P30601	Econocrete 5 Inch	5,670	S.Y.	\$17.49	\$99,168.30	\$12.00	\$68,040.00	\$18.00	\$102,060.00
P64001	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00
D70103	Storm Sewer, 18 Inch	224	LF	\$38.86	\$8,704.64	\$28.00	\$6,272.00	\$26.65	\$5,969.60
D70165	Apron Endwalls, 18 Inch, RD	2	EACH	\$504.20	\$1,008.40	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$351.94	\$703.88
D75109	Reinforced Concrete Manhole Special	1	EACH	\$4,608.54	\$4,608.54	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$7,914.44	\$7,914.44

DESCRIPTION: Base bid: Grading, Base, , PCC Pavement, underdrain, Storm Sewer, Electrical and Incidentals Alternates A-E: Grading, Base, Concrete, Electrical, and Incidentals				Michels Paving A Division of Michels Corp 817 West Main Street Brownsville, WI 53006		Zignego Company Inc. W226 N2940 Duplainville Rd. Waukesha, WI 53186-1073		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 070420 Milwaukee, WI 53702	
Bid Item Description		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
628.7550	Culvert Pipe Ditch Check	2	EACH	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$45.00	\$90.00
P15601	Seeding Temporary	115	LB	\$1.75	\$201.25	\$2.00	\$230.00	\$1.75	\$201.25
T90101	Seeding Mixture No. 10	60	LB	\$4.06	\$243.60	\$4.00	\$240.00	\$4.06	\$243.60
T90503	Salvaged Topsoil	4,000	S.Y.	\$0.50	\$2,000.00	\$0.50	\$2,000.00	\$0.55	\$2,200.00
T90202	Fertilizer, Type B	4	CWT	\$29.50	\$118.00	\$26.00	\$104.00	\$29.50	\$118.00
T90402	Watering Sodded Areas	1,500	GAL	\$0.02	\$30.00	\$0.03	\$45.00	\$0.02	\$30.00
T90899	Mulching, Liquid Applied	4,000	S.Y.	\$0.17	\$680.00	\$0.15	\$600.00	\$0.17	\$680.00
P62009	Painting, Yellow, Waterborne, Type 1	829	SF	\$1.00	\$829.00	\$1.00	\$829.00	\$1.00	\$829.00
P62025	Painting, Black, Waterborne, Type 1	528	SF	\$1.00	\$528.00	\$1.00	\$528.00	\$1.00	\$528.00
P62041	Reflective Media, Type 1, Gradation A	54	LB	\$0.40	\$21.60	\$1.00	\$54.00	\$0.40	\$21.60
D70501	Airport Underdrain, 6 Inch	800	LF	\$4.42	\$3,536.00	\$7.05	\$5,640.00	\$6.69	\$5,352.00
P63503	Geotextile Fabric Type DF	720	S.Y.	\$1.96	\$1,411.20	\$2.10	\$1,512.00	\$1.17	\$842.40
D70511	Porous Backfill No. 2	120	C.Y.	\$13.18	\$1,581.60	\$14.75	\$1,770.00	\$10.19	\$1,222.80
X50191	Drilled Dowel Bars	60	EACH	\$11.20	\$672.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$900.00
X50192	Drilled Tie Bars	190	EACH	\$8.20	\$1,558.00	\$10.00	\$1,900.00	\$10.00	\$1,900.00
X63492	Traffic Control, Aircraft Operations Area	1	L.S.	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
X63493	Barricades, Air Operations Area	1,800	DAY	\$0.75	\$1,350.00	\$1.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$1,800.00
L10809	1 1/2 Inch Flexible Polyethylene Duct, Type Tc-7	2,400	LF	\$0.95	\$2,280.00	\$0.80	\$1,920.00	\$0.80	\$1,920.00
L10810	Trench or Plor	2,400	LF	\$0.70	\$1,680.00	\$1.00	\$2,400.00	\$1.00	\$2,400.00
L10811	Counterposie Plow	1,100	LF	\$0.30	\$330.00	\$0.85	\$935.00	\$0.85	\$935.00
L10812A	1/C 5000 Volt Cables, No. 8	2,300	LF	\$0.85	\$1,955.00	\$0.85	\$1,955.00	\$0.85	\$1,955.00
L10812B	2-1/C 5000 Volt Cables, No. 8	100	LF	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$1.60	\$160.00	\$1.60	\$160.00
L10817	Bare Counterpoise Wire, No. 6	1,100	LF	\$0.60	\$660.00	\$0.80	\$880.00	\$0.80	\$880.00
L10819	Counterpoise Ground Rod	4	EACH	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
L11020A	Electrical Duct, Tuyepe II, Schedule 80 PVC, 4 Inch, 2 Way, In Trench, 30 Inch Deep	117	LF	\$14.00	\$1,638.00	\$22.50	\$2,632.50	\$22.50	\$2,632.50
L12511	Medium Intensity Taxiway Light, L-861T, Base Mounted	19	EACH	\$575.00	\$10,925.00	\$575.00	\$10,925.00	\$575.00	\$10,925.00
L12516	Remove Runway or Taxiway Base Mounted Light	1	EACH	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
X00005	Hand Hole, No. 15,16,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28, Composite Type, Without Facotry	2	EACH	\$1,375.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
X00006	Remove Existing Base Mounted Medium Intensity Taxiway Light Fixture	3	EACH	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
X00007	Relocate Existing Base Mounted Medium Intensity Taxiway Light Fixture	3	EACH	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$380.00	\$1,140.00	\$380.00	\$1,140.00
X00009	L-858 Guidance Sign, Size 2, Style 2, Class 2, 2 Module	2	EACH	\$1,980.00	\$3,960.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
X00010	L-858 Guidance Sign, Size 2, Style 2, Class 2, 3 Module	1	EACH	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
X00012	L-858 Guidance Sign, Size 2, Style 2, Class 2, 4 Module	1	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,083.00	\$3,083.00
X00015	Temporary Runway and Taxiway Circuits	1	L.S.	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Alternate B Total					\$518,201.48		\$475,512.45		\$491,126.12
Potential Bonus									
NOT BID ITEM	12" PCC PAVEMENT PAY ADJUSTMENT INCENTIVE (ASSUME 6%)	330	S.Y.	\$50.27	\$16,589.10	\$48.50	\$16,005.00	\$44.99	\$14,846.70
Potential Bonus Total Total					\$16,589.10		\$16,005.00		\$14,846.70

DESCRIPTION: Base bid: Grading, Base, , PCC Pavement, underdrain, Storm Sewer, Electrical and Incidentals Alternates A-E: Grading, Base, Concrete, Electrical, and Incidentals			Michels Paving A Division of Michels Corp 817 West Main Street Brownsville, WI 53006		Zignego Company Inc. W226 N2940 Duplainville Rd. Waukesha, WI 53186-1073		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 070420 Milwaukee, WI 53702	
Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Alternate C									
P15203	Excavation Common	2,500	C.Y.	\$5.20	\$13,000.00	\$2.85	\$7,125.00	\$2.50	\$6,250.00
P20901	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	3,100	TON	\$8.15	\$25,265.00	\$7.40	\$22,940.00	\$8.51	\$26,381.00
P50107	Concrete 12"	5,730	S.Y.	\$44.85	\$256,990.50	\$35.00	\$200,550.00	\$37.61	\$215,505.30
P50131	PCC Pavement Quality Management Program	5,730	S.Y.	\$0.56	\$3,208.80	\$2.00	\$11,460.00	\$1.11	\$6,360.30
P64001	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
P15601	Seeding Temporary	170	LB	\$1.75	\$297.50	\$2.00	\$340.00	\$1.75	\$297.50
T90101	Seeding Mixture No. 10	90	LB	\$4.06	\$365.40	\$4.20	\$378.00	\$4.06	\$365.40
T90503	Salvaged Topsoil	5,000	S.Y.	\$0.50	\$2,500.00	\$0.50	\$2,500.00	\$0.55	\$2,750.00
T90202	Fertilizer, Type B	5	CWT	\$29.50	\$147.50	\$26.00	\$130.00	\$29.50	\$147.50
T90402	Watering Sodded Areas	1,200	GAL	\$0.02	\$24.00	\$0.03	\$36.00	\$0.02	\$24.00
T90801	Mulching	2,000	S.Y.	\$0.08	\$160.00	\$0.12	\$240.00	\$0.08	\$160.00
T90899	Mulching, Liquid Applied	3,000	S.Y.	\$0.17	\$510.00	\$0.15	\$450.00	\$0.17	\$510.00
P62009	Painting, Yellow, Waterborne, Type 1	128	S.F.	\$1.00	\$128.00	\$1.00	\$128.00	\$1.00	\$128.00
P62041	Reflective Media, Type 1, Gradation A	8	LB	\$0.40	\$3.20	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$0.40	\$3.20
D70501	Airport Underdrain, 6 Inch	430	LF	\$4.42	\$1,900.60	\$7.05	\$3,031.50	\$6.92	\$2,975.60
P63503	Geotextile Fabricm, Type DF	410	S.Y.	\$1.96	\$803.60	\$2.10	\$861.00	\$1.17	\$479.70
D70511	Porous Backfill No. 2	60	C.Y.	\$13.18	\$790.80	\$14.75	\$885.00	\$10.19	\$611.40
L10809	1 1/2 Inch Flexible Polyethylene Duct, Type Tc-7	2,530	LF	\$0.95	\$2,403.50	\$0.80	\$2,024.00	\$0.80	\$2,024.00
L10810	Trench or Plow	1,935	LF	\$0.70	\$1,354.50	\$1.00	\$1,935.00	\$1.00	\$1,935.00
L10813	600 Volt Cable No. 4	2,700	LF	\$1.50	\$4,050.00	\$1.25	\$3,375.00	\$1.25	\$3,375.00
L10814	600 Volt Cable No. 6	1,350	LF	\$1.00	\$1,350.00	\$1.00	\$1,350.00	\$0.95	\$1,282.50
L11019A	Electrical Duct, Type II, Schedule 80 PVC, 4 Inch, 1 Way, In Trench, 30 Inch Deep	595	LF	\$7.50	\$4,462.50	\$11.00	\$6,545.00	\$11.00	\$6,545.00
X00014	Relocate Existing Retro-Reflective Taxiway Markers	5	EACH	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$85.00	\$425.00	\$85.00	\$425.00
X00019	Lighting Pull Boxes	9	EACH	\$935.00	\$8,415.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00
X00022	Light Fixture, Type C	2	EACH	\$5,350.00	\$10,700.00	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00
Alternate C Total					\$346,455.40		\$290,866.50		\$298,985.40

Potential Bonus									
NOT BID ITEM	12" PCC PAVEMENT PAY ADJUSTMENT INCENTIVE (ASSUME 6%)	344	S.Y.	\$44.85	\$15,428.40	\$35.00	\$12,040.00	\$37.61	\$12,937.84
Potential Bonus Total Total					\$15,428.40		\$12,040.00		\$12,937.84

Alternate D									
P15203	Excavation Common	1,750	C.Y.	\$6.50	\$11,375.00	\$2.50	\$4,375.00	\$2.50	\$4,375.00
P20901	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	2,600	TON	\$8.15	\$21,190.00	\$7.40	\$19,240.00	\$8.51	\$22,126.00

DESCRIPTION: Base bid: Grading, Base, , PCC Pavement, underdrain, Storm Sewer, Electrical and Incidentals Alternates A-E: Grading, Base, Concrete, Electrical, and Incidentals				Michels Paving A Division of Michels Corp 817 West Main Street Brownsville, WI 53006		Zignego Company Inc. W226 N2940 Duplainville Rd. Waukesha, WI 53186-1073		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 070420 Milwaukee, WI 53702	
Bid Item Description		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P50107	Concrete 12"	4,810	S.Y.	\$39.16	\$188,359.60	\$35.00	\$168,350.00	\$37.11	\$178,499.10
P50131	PCC Pavement Quality Management Program	4,810	S.Y.	\$0.56	\$2,693.60	\$2.00	\$9,620.00	\$0.94	\$4,521.40
P64001	Mobilization	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
P64402	Aircraft Tie Down, Type A	11	SET	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00
P15601	Seeding Temporary	170	LB	\$1.75	\$297.50	\$2.00	\$340.00	\$1.75	\$297.50
T90101	Seeding Mixture No. 10	90	LB	\$4.06	\$365.40	\$4.20	\$378.00	\$4.06	\$365.40
T90503	Salvaged Topsoil	5,500	S.Y.	\$0.50	\$2,750.00	\$0.50	\$2,750.00	\$0.55	\$3,025.00
X90599	Rolling Topsoil	5,500	S.Y.	\$0.02	\$110.00	\$0.06	\$330.00	\$0.02	\$110.00
T90202	Fertilizer, Type B	5	CWT	\$29.50	\$147.50	\$26.00	\$130.00	\$29.50	\$147.50
T90402	Watering Sodded Areas	3,000	GAL	\$0.02	\$60.00	\$0.03	\$90.00	\$0.02	\$60.00
T90899	Mulching, Liquid Applied	5,500	S.Y.	\$0.17	\$935.00	\$0.15	\$825.00	\$0.17	\$935.00
D70501	Airport Underdrain, 6 Inch	610	LF	\$4.42	\$2,696.20	\$7.05	\$4,300.50	\$8.12	\$4,953.20
P63503	Geotextile Fabric, Type DF	550	S.Y.	\$1.96	\$1,078.00	\$2.10	\$1,155.00	\$1.17	\$643.50
D70511	Porous Backfill No. 2	90	C.Y.	\$13.18	\$1,186.20	\$14.75	\$1,327.50	\$10.19	\$917.10
L10809	1 1/2 Inch Flexible Polyethylene Duct, Type Tc-7	1,630	LF	\$0.95	\$1,548.50	\$0.80	\$1,304.00	\$0.80	\$1,304.00
L10810	Trench or Plow	1,530	LF	\$0.70	\$1,071.00	\$1.00	\$1,530.00	\$1.00	\$1,530.00
L10811	Counterpoise Plow	600	LF	\$0.30	\$180.00	\$0.85	\$510.00	\$0.85	\$510.00
L10812B	2-1/c 5000 Volt Cables, No. 8	700	LF	\$1.50	\$1,050.00	\$1.60	\$1,120.00	\$1.60	\$1,120.00
L10813	600 Volt Cable No. 4	2,605	LF	\$1.50	\$3,907.50	\$1.25	\$3,256.25	\$1.25	\$3,256.25
L10814	600 Volt Cable No. 6	930	LF	\$1.00	\$930.00	\$1.00	\$930.00	\$0.95	\$883.50
L10817	Bare Counterpoise Wire, No. 6	600	LF	\$0.60	\$360.00	\$0.85	\$510.00	\$0.85	\$510.00
L11019	Counterposie Ground Rod	1	EACH	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
L12511	Medium Intensity Taxiway Light, L-861T, Base Mounted	6	EACH	\$575.00	\$3,450.00	\$575.00	\$3,450.00	\$575.00	\$3,450.00
X00019	Lighting Pull Boxes	1	EACH	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
X00024	Light Fixture, Type D2	2	EACH	\$7,800.00	\$15,600.00	\$8,100.00	\$16,200.00	\$8,100.00	\$16,200.00
Alternate D Total					\$272,066.00		\$264,371.25		\$273,589.45

Potential Bonus									
NOT BID ITEM	12" PCC PAVEMENT PAY ADJUSTMENT INCENTIVE (ASSUME 6%)	289	S.Y.	\$39.16	\$11,317.24	\$35.00	\$10,115.00	\$37.11	\$10,724.79
Potential Bonus Total Total					\$11,317.24		\$10,115.00		\$10,724.79

Alternate E									
L10809	1 1/2 Inch Flexible Polyethylene Duct, Type Tc-7	6,255	L.F.	\$0.95	\$5,942.25	\$0.80	\$5,004.00	\$0.80	\$5,004.00
L10810	Trench or Plow	5,765	L.F.	\$0.70	\$4,035.50	\$1.00	\$5,765.00	\$1.00	\$5,765.00
L10813	600 Volt Cable No. 4	21,885	L.F.	\$1.20	\$26,262.00	\$1.25	\$27,356.25	\$1.25	\$27,356.25
L10814	600 Volt Cable No. 6	6,255	L.F.	\$1.00	\$6,255.00	\$1.00	\$6,255.00	\$0.95	\$5,942.25
L11019A	Electrical Duct, Type II, Schedule 80 PVC, 4 Inch, 1 Way, In Trench, 30 Inch Deep	440	L.F.	\$7.50	\$3,300.00	\$11.00	\$4,840.00	\$11.00	\$4,840.00

DESCRIPTION: Base bid: Grading, Base, , PCC Pavement, underdrain, Storm Sewer, Electrical and Incidentals Alternates A-E: Grading, Base, Concrete, Electrical, and Incidentals				Michels Paving A Division of Michels Corp 817 West Main Street Brownsville, WI 53006		Zignego Company Inc. W226 N2940 Duplainville Rd. Waukesha, WI 53186-1073		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 070420 Milwaukee, WI 53702	
Bid Item Description		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
L11019B	Electrical Duct, Type II, Schedule 80 PVC, 4 Inch, 1 Way, Directional Bored, 30 Inch Deep	100	L.F.	\$23.00	\$2,300.00	\$22.80	\$2,280.00	\$22.80	\$2,280.00
X00019	Lighting Pull Boxes	7	EACH	\$970.00	\$6,790.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00
X00020	Light Fixture, Type A	31	EACH	\$2,800.00	\$86,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$99,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$86,800.00
X00021	Light Fixture, Type B	8	EACH	\$2,800.00	\$22,400.00	\$3,200.00	\$25,600.00	\$2,800.00	\$22,400.00
Alternate E Total					\$164,084.75		\$181,550.25		\$165,637.50
Grand Total					\$6,025,469.48		\$5,961,215.81		\$6,152,223.98